PRELIMINARY
Three PLL Programmable Clock Generator
  with Spread Spectrum
CY25403
CY25423
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-12564 Rev. *A  Revised March 02, 2007
Features

CY25423
Document #: 001-12564 Rev. *A Page 6 of 8
Ordering Information
Part Number[2] Type VDD(V) Temperature Range
Lead-free
CY25403SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403FSXC 8-pin SOIC 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403FSXCT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423SXC-xxx 8-pin SOIC 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423SXC-xxxT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423FSXC 8-pin SOIC 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25423FSXCT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 1.8 Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY25403SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25403SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25403FSXI 8-pin SOIC 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25403FSXIT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 3.3, 3.0 or 2.5 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423SXI-xxx 8-pin SOIC 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423SXI-xxxT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423FSXI 8-pin SOIC 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
CY25423FSXIT 8-pin SOIC-Tape & Reel 1.8 Industrial, -40°C to +85°C
Note
2. xxx Indicates Factory Programmable are factory programmed configurations. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or Cypress Sales Representative.
F in the part number indicates field programmable using CyberClocks Online software.
PRELIMINARY